

## No.GSP/Tender-Repair of Vehicle/2022-23 Government of Pakistan Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division) Geological Survey of Pakistan \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Karachi Dated, 09.02.2023

## **TENDER NOTICE**

- 1. Geological survey of Pakistan, an attached department of Ministry of Energy (Petroleum Division), invites sealed bids firms for Repair of Vehicle under "Research and Development Fund", from Suppliers/ Contractors on F.O.R. basis.
- 2. The Tender documents containing detailed terms and conditions are available at the office of the **In-charge Transport**, **Geological Survey of Pakistan**, **Plot ST-17**, **Block No.2**, **Gulistan-e-Johar**, **University Road**, **Karachi**. The price of Tender documents is Rs.1000/- and is non-refundable and shall be paid via Pay Order/Bank Draft in favor of Deputy Director General, Geological Survey of Pakistan, Karachi.
- 3. The proposals prepared in accordance with the instructions in the Tender documents must reach the office of In-charge Transport, Geological Survey of Pakistan, Karachi, on or before 28<sup>th</sup> February 2023 at 11:30 Hrs. It will be opened on the same day at 12:00 Hrs. This advertisement is also available on PPRA and GSP websites i.e., <a href="https://www.ppra.org.pk">www.ppra.org.pk</a> and <a href="https://www.gsp.gov.pk">www.gsp.gov.pk</a> respectively.

In-charge Transport Geological Survey of Pakistan, Karachi. Tel: 021-99333619